

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265



SEPTEMBER 16, 2004

A-125095

RALPH E DENNIS CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIVISION LLC 9960 CORPORATE CAMPUS DRIVE STE 2000 LOUISVILLE KN 40223

DOCUMENT

Re: Natural Gas Supply Services License A-125095

Dear Mr. Dennis:

On April 5, 2001, the Commission issued a license at Docket No. A-125095, authorizing Constellation NewEnergy – Gas Division, LLC ("Constellation"), under its prior name Alliance Energy Services Partnership, the right to begin to offer, render, furnish or supply natural gas supply services to industrial customers, in the service territories of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc., National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation and UGI Utilities, Inc., within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

On September 1, 2004, Constellation filed a request that the Commission amend its license to authorize it to provide natural gas supply services to industrial customers in the additional service territory of The Peoples Natural Gas Company, within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Constellation has provided proper documentation as required by this Commission.

The Commission approves, by this Secretarial Letter, the modification of Constellation NewEnergy – Gas Division, LLC's license to authorize it to provide natural gas supply services to industrial customers in the service territories of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc., National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation, The Peoples Natural Gas Company and UGI Utilities, Inc., within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

James J. McNulty Secretary

LICENSE ENCLOSED

cc: Kerry Klinefelter, FUS Scott Rhodes, Secretary's Bureau

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF: A-125095

Application of Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC for the right to begin to offer, render, furnish or supply natural gas supply services to the public, within the service territories of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc., National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation UGI Utilities, Inc., and The Peoples Natural Gas Company, within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission hereby certifies that after an investigation and/or hearing, it has, by its report and order made and entered, found and determined that the granting of the application is necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, convenience and safety of the public and hereby issues, evidencing the Commission's approval, to the applicant this:

LICENSE FOR NATURAL GAS SUPPLIER.

In Witness Whereof, The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION has caused these presents to be signed and sealed, and duly attested by its Secretary at its office in the city of Harrisburg this 5th day of April 2001.

DOCUMENT

form of ME Kulty

Secretary

